

O.S. 179 /2017

P.W.2

**Witness present and duly sworn on 26-07-2022**

Examination -in- Chief by witness Sri. Thimmappa  
Gududara S/o Late Lakshmappa Gududara as P.W.2.

Today I have filed affidavit in lieu of examination in  
chief. The contents of the same are true and correct to the  
best my knowledge.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R.O.A.I.C

(Smt. Bhagyalaxmi)  
Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,  
H.B. Halli