

O.S. 179/2017

P.W.1

Witness present and duly sworn on 10-10-2022

Further Examination -in- Chief by plaintiff Sri. Adevappa.M.B S/o Late Mudibasappa as P.W.1.

Today I am producing the following documents

Ex.P1- Certified copy of application given to the Tahasildar

Ex.P2- Certified copy of Form No.21

Ex.P3- Certified copy of statement

Ex.P4- Certified copy of order

Ex.P5- Form No.15

Ex.P6- 4 certified copies of RTC extract bearing Sy.No.38A

Ex.P7- 5 certified copies of RTC extract bearing Sy.No.43C

Ex.P8- 4 certified copies of RTC extract bearing Sy.No.44B

Ex.P9- 5 certified copies of RTC extract bearing Sy.No.47A

Ex.P10- 5 certified copies of RTC extract bearing Sy.No.76B

Ex.P11- 3 certified copies of RTC extract bearing Sy.No.77

Ex.P12- 5 certified copies of RTC extract bearing Sy.No.80

Ex.P13- 4 certified copies of RTC extract bearing Sy.No.75C

Ex.P14- 5 certified copies of RTC extract bearing Sy.No.71A

Ex.P15- G-tree

Ex.P16- Death certificate of grand father of plaintiff.

Ex.P17- Death certificate of mother of plaintiff.

Ex.P18- Death certificate of father of plaintiff.

Ex.P19- Death certificate of grand father of plaintiff.

(At request of L/c for plaintiff further chief examination is deferred)

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R.O.A.I.C

(Smt. Bhagyalaxmi)
Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
H.B. Halli